MALONE

TEAM COMPARISON

2017 Stats
Record .........ccu... 0-5
Pts/Gm.............. 19.2
Pts All/Gm ......... 32.2
Rush Yds/Gm...... 99.8
Pass Yds/Gm..... 269.6
Total Off/Gm ..... 369.4 | Total Off/CGm ..... 280.8
Total Def/Gm..... 463.8 | Total Def/Gm .... 429.8

MEDIA INFORMATION

Video: portal.stretchinternet.com/malone

Radio: ESPN 990 AM / espn990.com
Clint Scroggs (play-by-play)
Larry Ridgeway (color)
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2017 SCHEDULE / RESULTS

2017 Stats
Record ............... 1-4
Pts/CGm ............
Pts All/Gm.........
Rush Yds/Gm .... .. 50.4
Pass Yds/CGm..... 230.4

Date Opponent Time/Result
9/2 at Taylor L21-28
9/16  atShaw L 27-34

9/23  Missouri S&T L21-48
9/30  Ohio Dominican L 3-20

10/7  at Alderson Broaddus L 24-31

10/14 Kentucky Wesleyan 12:00 pm
10/21 at Lake Erie 7:00 pm
10/26 Findlay 7:00 pm
11/4  at Hillsdale 1:00 pm
11/11 Walsh 1:00 pm

MiowesT

Canton, OH | Tom Benson Hall of Fame Stadium

MALONE FOOTBALL 2017 GAME NOTES
SPONSORED BY:

KENTULKY

October 14th, 2017 | 12:00 pm

KENTUCKY WESLEYAN

Marcus Moeller is tied for third all-time at Malone with 19 career made field goals
GAMEDAY STORYLINES

BUNNELL LEADS 4TH-QUARTER COMEBACK AT ALDERSON BROADDUS
Coming in for injured starting quarterback John lacucci, sophomore backup Zane
Bunnell was outstanding in his 2017 debut last week at Alderson Broaddus as he led
Malone to two fourth-quarter touchdowns after being down 24-10. Bunnell
engineered a 14-play scoring drive that featured a pair of fourth-down conversion
passes and his first career touchdown run on 4th-and-goal from the four. Trailing 24-
17 on the next drive, Bunnell found Dakota Hobbs deep down the middle of the field
for his first career touchdown pass to tie it with 2:35 left. Alderson Broaddus,
however, scored the game-winning touchdown with just 11 seconds to go. Bunnell
finished 5-of-6 passing for 89 yards while adding seven carries for 42 yards.

PIONEERS CELEBRATE HOMECOMING

The comeback at Alderson Broaddus represented the first time Malone overcame a
14-point deficit since turning a 14-0 disadvantage into a 21-14 lead in September of
2015 at Wayne State. A year prior, Malone celebrated homecoming by overcoming
a 35-21 4th-quarter deficit to defeat Northern Michigan 42-35 in overtime. The
Pioneers will look for another Homecoming victory on Saturday when they welcome
Kentucky Wesleyan to Canton.

GREAT MIDWEST REPRESENTED IN THE NFL

Kentucky Wesleyan’s All-American wide receiver Keelan Cole scored four
touchdowns in the Panthers’ 40-30 victory over Malone last season. Cole has since
graduated and now catches passes for the Jacksonville Jaguars. Cole, the 2016 G-
MAC Player of the Year, is the first G-MAC athlete to compete in the NFL. Including
this week, each of Malone’s next four opponents had former players in NFL training
camps this summer. Lake Erie’s Anthony Kukwa (LS/TE) and Findlay’s Harold Jones-
Quarter (DB) were cut prior to the season starting. Hillsdale has two players, Andre
Holmes (WR/Buffalo Bills) and Jared Veldheer (OL/Arizona Cardinals), on NFL
Rosters. In all, 90 former Division II players are playing in the NFL.
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G-MAC STANDINGS

School Conf Ovrx
Ohio Dominican 3-0 3-3
Findlay 2-0 5-1
Hillsdale 1-1 3-3
Alderson Broaddus 1-1 2-4
Walsh 1-1 1-5
Lake Erie 1-2 1-5
Kentucky Wesleyan 0-2 1-4
Malone 0-2 0-5

Malone Ky. Wesleyan
Passing Passing
John Iacucci Mike McGee

89-183, 1259 yds, 5 TD | 99-169, 1061yds, 9 TD

Rushing Rushing
Xavier Garland Corey Johnson
47 car, 136 yds, 3TD 33 car, 137 yds,
Jayvon Hilton Ahmad Mitchell

31 car, 84yds 24 car, 80 yds

Receiving
Ashton Dulin
34 rec, 568 yds, 4 TD

Eian Elsass
28 rec, 356 yds

Receiving
Ladarrius Dunn

26 rec, 280 yds, 3 TD
Jared Beard

15 rec, 205 yds, 2 TD

Defense Defense

Ryan Weber Ty Martin-Miles

75 tkl. 3 TF1, 2 FF 43 tkl, 1 FF, 1 FR
Josh Correll Peyton Marksbury
44 tkl, 2 TFL, 1 sack 31 tkl, 4.5 TFL

1

Fumble lost by Malone through five
ames this season, tied for second
ewest in the country. Malone has

averaged 1.4 lost fumbles per game

over the previous 10 seasons.

10

4th-down conversions by the
Pioneers. Malone is tied for 3rd in
DII with two conversions per game.

90.0

Percent of 4th-down tries (9-10)
converted against Kentucky
Wesleyan. Statistically, the Panthers’
4th-down defense is the worst in DII.

255

Rushing yards by KWC this season.
Six Elayers in DIl have run for more
than that in a single game this
season.

1,155

School-record receiving yards by
Derek Deardorff in 2008. Ashton
Dulin is on pace for 1,136.

Individual Leaders

BY THE NUMBERS

MALONE FOOTBALL 2017 GAME NOTES

DULIN CONTINUES TO IMPRESS

Pioneer junior wide receiver Ashton Dulin, a man with similar playmaking
abilities to Keelan Cole, recorded the seventh 100-yard receiving game of his
career last Saturday at Alderson Broaddus. Dulin caught six passes for 101 yards,
including a 71-yard touchdown on the final play of the first quarter. On the
season, the big-play threat has touchdown receptions of 53, 67, 71, and 85 yards
and is the only player in DII with four 50+ yard touchdown receptions. Dulin
ranks 12th in DII in receiving yards per game (113.6) and is well on his way to
becoming just the fourth 1,000-yard receiver in Malone history. Last season at
Kentucky Wesleyan, he caught a career-high 12 passes (one shy of tying a school
record) for 168 yards and a touchdown.

PIONEER KICKER MOVING UP THE RECORD BOOK

Redshirt-junior kicker/punter Marcus Moeller moved into a tie for third all-time
at Malone with his 19th career field goal last week at Alderson Broaddus. Last
season at Kentucky Wesleyan, Moeller tied a Malone single-game record with
three field goals and became the single-season record-holder with 13. In that
game, he also set the mark for most consecutive field goals made with 11. The
Denmark native ranks 5th all-time in total punts at Malone with an even 100, and
his 38.8 yards-per-punt average is tops in school history. Of his 24 punts this
season, eight have been downed inside the 20 and none have gone into the
endzone. Of Moeller’s 21 kickoffs this season, eight have gone for touchbacks
and his 61.2 yards-per-kickoff leads the G-MAC.

PIONEERS TO WATCH

Offense: The Malone run game should be excited to face a Kentucky Wesleyan
defense that allowed 408 rushing yards to Walsh last Saturday. Xavier Garland
carried the ball a team-high 20 times for 58 yards last week at AB. Redshirt
senior guard Brenson Ennis will be going up a KWC front four that features two
undersized ends and two underclassmen tackles.

Defense: The Pioneer secondary will need to play well this week against a
Wesleyan team that throws the ball 35 times a game. Look for safeties Daniel
Tepe and Jaylon Doss to have big-play opportunities against quarterback Mike
McGee, the G-MAC leader with nine interceptions.

KENTUCKY WESLEYAN AT A GLANCE

Kentucky Wesleyan, located in Owensboro, Kentucky, is led by 14th-year head
coach Brent Holsclaw, a former quarterback at his alma mater. The Panthers’
lone win this season came against winless Livingstone College in week two.
Since then, they are 0-3 and have allowed 47.3 points per game.

Offensively, Wesleyan relies heavily on the passing game as their run game
ranks 167th of 168 teams in DII. The Panthers’ pass defense ranks second in the
G-MAC, allowing 193.0 yards per game, but their run defense is seventh, giving
up an average of 231.8 on the ground. Kentucky Wesleyan lost 56-29 to Walsh
last Saturday, surrendering seven rushing touchdowns.

PANTHERS TO WATCH

Offense: Sophomore quarterback Mike McGee, who threw for 290 yards and
four touchdowns against Malone last season, passed for 277 yards last week and
completed a career-high 71.9% (23-0f-32) of his passes. He will look to fare even
better this week against a Malone defense that has allowed each of its first five
opponents to complete at least 65% of their passes. Wide receiver Jared Beard
caught six passes for 114 yards last week vs. Walsh.

Defense: Free safety Ty Martin-Miles led the Panthers with 19 tackles against
Walsh. He had five tackles and two fumble recoveries vs. Malone in
2016.Cornerback Travell Brown leads the team with three pass-breakups and
had an interception against Malone last season. Defensive end Dalen Coferx
leads the Panthers with two sacks.
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Alphabetical

51 Alexander, Mason
9 Bata, Chad

45 Blasiole, Matt

30 Boatman, Kyre
38 Brunner, Gregary
6 Bunnell, Zane

28 Calloway, Malik
55 Cary, Blake

40 Coleman, Dane
50 Cordell, Aaron
10 Correll, Josh

91 Covington, Bo
92 Craft, Dontae

54 Crews, Ryan

70 Diouf, Jovan

20 Doss, Jaylon

15 Dulin, Arrington
19 Dulin, Ashton

81 Elsass, Eian

56 Ennis, Brenson
85 Escalle, Riley

16 Fall, Dalton

21 Gaddis, Darrell
22 Garland, Xavier
34 Geier, Jesse

87 Gorby, Jeremy
26 Hancock, D]

89 Harris, Keith

86 Hawkins, Xakari
58 Herrera, Marc
77 Hill, Zak

13 Hilton, Jayvon

17 Hobbs, Dakota
49 Hockran, Luke
41 Howell, Tyler

48 Humphrey, Leshon
11 Iacucci, John

4 Ingram, Cam

23 Jackson, James
32 Jewell, Austin

74 Johnson, Ariq

82 Johnson, Fred

25 Johnson, Jordan
99 Johnson, Roy

84 LaPlante, Justin
65 Leach, Tim

90 Littlejohn, Robert
1 Mathews, Christian
62 Mathie, Mike

2 Mathison, Lamon
83 Maynard, Billy
64 McGee, Makyah
63 McNie, John

31 Moeller, Marcus
75 Moore, Israel

8 Nowak, Kyle

33 Oppong, Obrempong

14 Perry, Zay'Breyon
93 Phillips, Albert

Player

Christian Mathews
Lamon Mathison
Cam Ingram
Daniel Tepe

Zane Bunnell
Zay'Breyon Perry
Kyle Nowak

Chad Bata

10 Josh Correll

11 John Iacucci

12 Jaret Skaggs

13 Jayvon Hilton

14 Williams Prempeh
15 Arrington Dulin

16 Dalton Fall

17 Dakota Hobbs

18 Drew Shreve

19 Ashton Dulin

20 Jaylon Doss

21 Darrell Gaddis

22 Xavier Garland
23 James Jackson

24 Dawalyn Washington
25 Jordan Johnson

26 DJ Hancock

27 Jalen Tucker

28 Malik Calloway
29 Desmond Sallee
30 Kyre Boatman

31 Marcus Moeller
32 Austin Jewell

33 Obrempong Oppong
34 Jesse Geier

35 Matt Ramsey

36 Jacob Smith

37 Jake Steiner

38 Gregary Brunner
39 Kenith Turner

40 Dane Coleman

41 Tyler Howell

42 Jonathon Zimmerly
43 Keith Williams

44 William Staples
45 Matt Blasiole

46 Erich Sonntag

47 Ryan Weber

48 Leshon Humphrey
49 Luke Hockran

50 Aaron Cordell

51 Mason Alexander
53 Taylor Reynolds
54 Ryan Crews

55 Blake Cary

56 Brenson Ennis

58 Marc Herrera

59 Keith Harris

61 Jacob Shahan

62 Mike Mathie

63 John McNie

©oON®UGIADN— I

Pos
DB
DB
QB
DB
QB
DB
QB
LB

OB
OB
RB
DB
DE
QOB
Slot
DL
WR
DB
DB
RB
WR
DB
DB
Slot
DB
RB
DB
DB
K/P
LB
DB

DE
WR
LS
DB
DB
LB
Slot
RB
LB
DB
RB
LB
LB
DB
RB
LB
LB
LB
LB
OL
OL
LB
DL
OL
OL
K

6-2

5-11

5-9
5-11
5-11
6-1

6-0
6-0

6-0
5-8
5-8
6-4
6-2
5-11
5-11

5-9
6-1

5-11
6-2
5-10
5-10
6-1
5-10
5-10
6-0
5-11
6-1
5-8
6-2
6-1
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-4
5-10

Wt

195
200
185
195
195
165
210
215
230
230
195
175
170
225
225
165
290
210
180
180
200
185
195
190
185
180
185
170
160
195
215
185
185
230
145
180
170
180
210
180
220
215
180
215
190
210
180
205
205
210
205
245
290
300
240
250
230
340
220

Cl
R-So.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
R-Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
R-Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
R-Sr.
R-So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
R-Sr.
Fr.
R-So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Hometown/H.S./Previous School
Levittsburg, OH/LaBrae/Alderson Broaddus
Orchard Lake, MI / Saint Mary's Prep
Youngstown, OH / Hubbard

Hilliard, OH / Hilliard

Eastlake, OH / North

Canton, OH / McKinley

Powell, OH / Worthington Christian
Westlake, OH / Westlake/Eastern Michigan
Cincinnati, OH / Anderson

North Chili, NY / Churchville-Chili
Akron, OH / Coventry

Stone Mountain, GA / Stephenson
Atlanta, GA / Douglas County
Reynoldsburg, OH / Reynoldsburg
Windham, OH / Garrettsville Garfield
Youngstown, OH / Ursuline
Mogadore, OH / Lake

Reynoldsburg, OH / Reynoldsburg
Copley, OH / Copley

Cleveland Heights, OH/Cleveland Heights
Springfield, OH / Springfield
Jefferson, OH / Jefferson/Edinboro
Youngstown, OH / Ursuline

Norwalk, OH / Norwalk

Alliance, OH / Alliance

Twinsburg, OH / Twinsburg

Euclid, OH / VAS]

Berea, OH / Berea Midpark

Detroit, MI / Belleville

Denmark / Cornerstone Charter Academy
Columbus, OH / Hamilton Township
New Albany, OH / New Albany
Alliance, OH / Alliance

Canal Fulton, OH / Northwest
Indianapolis, IN / Pike

Canton, OH / GlenOak

Berlin Center, OH / Western Reserve
Sarasota, FL / Sarsota

Lutz, FL / Steinbrenner

North Canton, OH / Hoover

Sterling, OH / Norwayne

Medina, OH / Highland

Grand Rapids, MI / Union

Uniontown, OH / Lake

Broadview Heights, OH / Brecksville
Butler, OH / Loudonville

Euclid, OH / Glenville

Andover, OH / Pymatuning Valley
Columbus, OH / Columbus East
Cleveland, OH / VAS]

Avon, OH / Avon

Madison Heights, MI / Madison
Loudonville, OH / Loudonville

Pearl Harbor, HI / GlenOak

Land O'Lakes, FL / Bishop McLaughlin
Harper Woods, MI / De La Salle
Hartville, OH / Marlington

Canton, OH / GlenOak

Tierra Verde, FL / St. Petersburg Catholic
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& PIONEERS,

Alphabetical # Player Pos Ht Wt Cl Hometown/H.S./Previous School
14 Prempeh, Williams 64 Makyah McGee OL 6-1 265 Fr. Beaver Falls, PA/Blackhawk
35 Ramsey, Matt 65 Tim Leach OL 6-2 305 Fr. Columbus, OH/ Centennial
53 Reynolds, Taylor 70 Jovan Diouf OL 6-4 270 Fr. Macedonia, OH / Nordonia
29 Sallee, Desmond 71 JD Stamper OL 6-2 285 IJr. Mason, OH / Mason
97 Seymour, Matt 72 Harrison Woliver OL 6-5 285 Fr. Tampa, FL/ Admiral Farragut
61 Shahan, Jacob 713 Joe Turner OL 6-3 300 R-Sr. Cincinnati, OH / Anderson
18 Shreve, Drew 74 Ariq Johnson DL 6-0 250 Fr. Hamilton, OH /LaSalle
12 Skaggs, Jaret 75 Israel Moore OL 6-3 300 Fr. Powder Springs, GA/McEachern
36 Smith, Jacob 76 Cody Stadtman OL 6-2 290 R-So. Fallon, NV / Churchill County
98 Smith, Tyrek 77 Zak Hill OL 6-4 3185 So. Roseville, MI/ Roseville
46 Sonntag, Erich 81 Eian Elsass WR 6-1 200 R-Sr. Canton, OH/Jackson
716 Stadtman, Cody 82 Fred Johnson TE 5-11 225 ]r. Syracuse, NY / Hudson Valley CC
71 Stamper, JD 83 Billy Maynard Slot 5-10 170 Fr. Pulaski, NY /Pulaski Academy
44 Staples, William 84 Justin LaPlante TE 6-2 215 Fr. Newport, MI/ St. Mary Catholic Central
37 Steiner, Jake 85 Riley Escalle WR 6-3 185 R-Jr. Fort Myers, FL / Evangelical Christian
98 Sudberry, Nate 86 Xakari Hawkins WR 6-2 185 Fr. Sarasota, FL / Sarasota
5 Tepe, Daniel 87 Jeremy Gorby TE 6-4 260 So. Beloit, OH/ WestBranch
27 Tucker, Jalen 88 Ty West WR 6-2 175 Fr. Toronto, OH/ Toronto
73 Turner, Joe 90 Robert Littlejohn DE 6-4 200 Fr. Cleveland, OH / Lincoln West
39 Turner, Kenith 91 Bo Covington DL 6-3 345 Fr. Akron, OH/Firestone
24 Washington, Dawalyn 92 Dontae Craft DL 5-10 300 Fr. Akron, OH/ Woodridge
47 Weber, Ryan 93 Albert Phillips DL 6-0 285 ]Jr. Akron, OH / Woodridge
88 West, Ty 95 Tyrek Smith DL 6-0 230 Fr. Charlotte, NC/Independence
43 Williams, Keith 97 Matt Seymour DL 5-6 215 R-So. Adams, NY / South Jefferson
72 Woliver, Harrison 98 Nate Sudberry DL 6-0 305 Fr. Euclid, OH / Gilmour Academy
42 Zimmerly, Jonathon 99 Roy Johnson DL 6-2 270 Sr. Detroit, MI/ Berkley / Ridgewater College
Pronunciation Guide
COACHING STAFF # Name Pronunciation
Fred ThOmMas. . ovuueeeeeeeeeeeneeneeeneeeeeneeneeeeeaneenaaeeennes Head Coach S Daniel Tepe TEE-pee
Dustin Miller.......ccovvvuvveneennnnn. Offensive Coordinator (Quarterbacks) 6 Zane Bunnell Buh-NELL
PA=Yel 1l oY -V « W Defensive Coordinator 1 Zay'Breyon Perry ZAY-bree-on
Ryan Hardie....... Strength & Conditioning Coordinator (Linebackers) 8 Kyle Nowak NOH-wock
Brice CarlSOm........coivueiueerniiieeiieeeeeee e e eanns Offensive Line Coach 9 Chad Bata (Beta)
Eric Baumgartner................... Assistant Head Coach (Defensive Line) 10 Josh Correll. Corr-ELL
Jason Scibona................. Kicking Game Coordinator (Running Backs) 11 ]ol‘m. lacucci I-uh-KOO-chee
Deshawn Gilbert ... ...ccuuiiuiiiiieiieiiieiieeii e e e e e eanne Cornerbacks 14 W11'11ams Prerppeh PREM'PaY
DWAYNE AATON..eueuiueneneueenenenaenenenaenenenenns Tight Ends & Slots 18 Arrington ]Z?ulm DOOL‘?“
JAKRE SEATS. evuerniiuieeeeei e et e e e e e Wide Receivers 19 Ashton Dulin DOOL-in
Denny BlaKe....ocuiiueeieiie i eeiieeeeeeeeaee e ea e e e eanees Linebackers 22 Kyre Boatman Ky-REE
Brooks Anderssom.........ccevueenrennennnnn Director of Football Operations 24 Dawalyn Wash.. Duh-WAY-lin
29 Desmond Sallee Suh-LEE
31 Marcus Moeller MOHL-er

33 Obrempong OppongOH-brem-pong Oh-PONG

38 Gregary Brunner BROO-ner

45 Matt Blasiole Blazz-e-OLE-uh
47 Ryan Weber (Webber)

61 Jacob Shahan SHAY-han

63 John McNie Mick-NEE

70 Jovan Diouf Doof

81 Eian Elsass EE-in ELL-sass
85 Riley Escalle Ess-CAL

86 Xakari Hawkins Zuh-KAR-ee
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TWO-DEEP

OFFENSE:
QB - #6 Zane Bunnell (So. 6’2” 195)
#4 Cam Ingram (R-Fr. 6’2" 185)
TB - #42 Jon Zimmerly (Sr. 5°10” 220)
#22 Xavier Garland (R-Fr. 5’11 200)
-or- #13Jayvon Hilton (Fr. 5’8" 175)
Slot - #17 Dakota Hobbs (Fr. 5’9" 165)
#41 Tyler Howell (Jr. 5’10 180)
TE - #817 Jeremy Gorby (So .6’4” 260)
#96* Joe Turner (R-Sr.6’3” 300)
WR - #19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’2 210)
#23 James Jackson (Jr. 6’1 185)
WR- #81 Eian Elsass (R-Sr.6’1” 200)
#85 Riley Escalle (R-]Jr. 6’3" 185)
LT - #7117 Zak Hill (So. 6’4” 315)
#13* Joe Turner (R-Sr.6’3” 300)
LG - #15 Israel Moore (Fr. 6’3” 300)
#62 Mike Mathie (Fr. 6’4" 340)
C- #71]D Stamper (Jr. 6’2" 285)
#56 Brenson Ennis (Sr. 6’4" 300)
RG - #56 Brenson Ennis (Sr. 6’4 300)
#16 Cody Stadtman (R-So. 6°2” 290)
RT - #72 Harrison Woliver (Fr. 6’5 285)
#16 Cody Stadtman (R-So. 6’2" 290)
SPECIALISTS:
K-  #31 Marcus Moeller (R-Jr. 6’4 195)
P- #31 Marcus Moeller (R-Jr. 6’4" 195)
KR - #19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’2" 210)
#25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0 190)
PR- #25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0” 190)
#19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6°2” 210)

DEFENSE:

Rush -

DT -

DE-

SLB -

MLB -

#35 Matt Ramsey (Jr. 6’3" 230)
#95 Tyrek Smith (Fr. 6°3” 230)

#99 Roy Johnson (Sr. 6’2 270)
#91 Bo Covington (Fr. 6’3” 345)

#18 Drew Shreve (Sr. 6’4” 290)
#93 Albert Phillips (Jr. 6’0" 285)

#15 Arrington Dulin (Fr. 6’3" 225)
#59 Keith Harris (R-So. 6’2" 250)

#24 Dawalyn Washington (Fr. 6’0 195)
#43 Keith Williams (R-So. 6’1" 215)

#4171 Ryan Weber (Sr. 5’11 210)
#40 Dane Coleman (Fr. 6’°2” 210)

WLB - #10 Josh Correll (Sr. 6°2” 230)

CB -

CB -

FS -

SS -

LS -

# 9 Chad Bata (R-Fr. 6°2” 215)

#21 Darrell Gaddis (Fr. 5’11” 180)
#21 Jalen Tucker (Fr. 6°0” 180)

#25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0” 190)
#1 Zay’'Breyon Perry (Fr. 5’9” 165)

#5 Daniel Tepe (Sr. 5°11” 195)
#1 Christian Mathews (R-So. 5’9" 195)

#20 Jaylon Doss (Fr. 5’9” 180)
#33 OB Oppong (Sr. 5’11” 185)

#3171 Jake Steiner (Fr. 6’1” 180)

—
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2017 STATS

The Automated ScoreBook
Malone Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 10, 2017)
All games
Date Opponent Score Att. Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
Sep 02,2017 at Taylor L 21-28 3178 All games 0-5 0-2 0-3 0-0
Sep 16,2017 atSU L 27-34 2209 Conference 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0
Sep 23,2017 MISSOURI S&T L 2148 1582 Non-Conference 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0
Sep 30,2017 OHIO DOMINICAN L 320 1052
* Oct 07,2017 atAlderson Broaddus L 24-31 1364 Team Statistics MAL OPP
FIRST DOWNS 82 116
Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td Ig avglg Rushing 33 42
Garland, Xavier 4 47 148 12 136 29 3 14 340 Passing 46 66
Hilton, Jayvon 5 31 100 16 84 27 0 11 168 Penalty 3 8
Blasiole, Matt 2 2 92 9 83 38 2 45 415 RUSHING YARDAGE 499 835
Hobbs, Dakota 5 15 72 7 65 43 0 23 130 Rushing Attempts 165 197
lacucci, John 5 3 140 85 5 16 0 21 110 Average Per Rush 3.0 4.2
Bunnell, Zane 2 7 44 2 42 60 1 14 210 Average Per Game 99.8 167.0
Dulin, Ashton 5 4 32 0 32 80 0 11 64 TDs Rushing 6 8
Zimmerly, Jon 5 3 4 0 4 13 0 3 08 PASSING YARDAGE 1348 1484
Total 5 165 632 133 499 30 6 45 998 Comp-Att-Int 94-161-6 117-163-2
Opponents 5 197 903 68 83 42 8 85 167.0 Average Per Pass 84 9.1
Average Per Catch 14.3 12.7
Passing gp  effic comp-attint pct yds td Ig avglg Average Per Game 269.6 296.8
lacucci, John 5 13154 89-153-5 582 1259 5 85 251.8 TDs Passing 6 14
Bunnell, Zane 2 26293 560 833 89 1 54 445 TOTAL OFFENSE 1847 2319
Nowak, Kyle 1-200.00 0-141 0.0 00 0 00 Average Per Play 5.7 6.4
Dulin, Ashton 5 000 0410 0.0 0 0 0 00 Average Per Game 369.4 463.8
Total 5 13356 94-161-6 584 1348 6 85 269.6 KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 25-506 13-245
Opponents 5 17414 117-163-2 718 1484 14 73 296.8 PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 5-66 11-109
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 2-6 6-66
Receiving gp no. yds avg td Ig avglg FUMBLES-LOST 5-1 4-1
Dulin, Ashton 5 34 568 167 4 85 113.6 PENALTIES-Yards 30-250 26-241
Elsass, Eian 5 28 356 127 0 60 71.2 PUNTS-AVG 24-37.8 23-39.2
Hobbs, Dakota 5 10 194 194 1 54 388 TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:00 31:00
Hilton, Jayvon 5 10 62 62 0 13 124 3RD-DOWN Conversions 21/70 35/72
Jackson, James 5 4 100 250 1 44 200 4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/18 4/9
Zimmerly, Jon 5 4 43 108 0 20 86
Garland, Xavier 4 2 18 90 0 16 45 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Gorby, Jeremy 2 1 10 100 0 10 50 Mathews, C 1 6 60 0 6
Blasiole, Matt 2 1 -3 =30 0 0 -15 Johnson, Jordan 1 0 00 0 O
Total 5 94 1348 143 6 85 269.6
Opponents 5 117 1484 127 14 73 296.8 Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Moeller, Marcus 24 908 378 54 0 4 8 1 0
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Ig blk
Moeller, Marcus 24 500 00 12 11 01 0C 36 1 Punt Returns no. yds avg td Ig
Johnson, Jordan 4 65 162 1 70
PAT Dulin, Ashton 1 110 0 1
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass |dxp saf pts Total 5 66 132 1 70
Dulin, Ashton 4 - - - - - - - 24 Opponents 1 109 99 0 21
Garland, Xavier 3 - - - - 18
Moeller, Marcus - 24 | 1213 - - - 18 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Blasiole, Matt 2 - - - - - 12 Dulin, Ashton 12 2714 228 0 70
Jackson, James 1 - - - - - 6 Johnson, Jordan 8 168 210 0 47
Johnson, Jordan 1 - - - - - 6 Bata, Chad 2 105 0 1
Bunnell, Zane 1 - - - - - 6 Zimmerly, Jon 2 45 225 0 28
Hobbs, Dakota 1 - - - - - 6 Hobbs, Dakota 1 18 180 0 18
Total 13 24 12113 - - - - - 9% Total 25 506 202 0 70
Opponents 22 33 | 20-21 - - 041 - - 161 Opponents 13 245 188 0 30
Score by Quartei s 1st 2nd  3rd  4th oT  Total All Purpose g rush rev pr ke ir total avglg
Malone 3% 10 16 35 0 96 Dulin, Ashton 5 32 568 1 2714 0 875 1750
Opponents 41 51 52 17 0 161 Elsass, Eian 5 0 3% 0 0 0 36 712
Hobbs, Dakota 5 65 194 0 18 0 277 554
Johnson, Jordan 5 0 0 65 168 0 233 46.6
Garland, Xavier 4 136 8 0 0 0 154 385
Total 5 499 1348 66 506 6 2425 485.0
Opponents 5 835 1484 109 245 66 2739 547.8
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders ap ua a tot tfllyds no-yds int-yds _brup  gbh rev-yds ffl  kick saf
47 Weber, Ryan 5 38 37 75 3.0-5 . . . 1 . 2 . .
10 Correll, Josh 5 19 25 44 2.0-10 1.0-7 . 1 .
25 Johnson, Jordan 5 21 1 32 . . 1-0 3 1-0
18  Shreve, Drew 5 9 19 28 3.0-5 1.0-1 . 2 2 .
99 Johnson, Roy 5 10 17 27 1.5-2 . 1
5 Tepe, Daniel 4 15 10 25 . . . 1 . . .
24 Washington, D 5 12 12 24 0.5-1 . . . . . 1
35 Ramsey, Matt 5 7 13 20 0.5-0 . . . 1 . .
Total 5| 204 208 412 22-59 3-18 2-6 12 5 1-0 3 .
Opponents 5 192 132 324 34-125 12-72 6-66 17 10 1-0 3 1

malonepioneers.com | facebook.com/malonepioneers | twitter.com/maloneathletics | Instagram.com/malonepioneers



